
Part One Crime Reported

Homicide **

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 1 1 1.6

A07 0 1 0.6

A15 0 2 0.4

Subtotal 1 4 2.6

B

B02 2 8 7.6

B03 4 8 11

Subtotal 6 16 18.6

C

C06 0 0 1.2

C11 7 3 6.6

Subtotal 7 3 7.8

D

D04 4 2 2.8

D14 0 2 0.4

Subtotal 4 4 3.2

E

E05 0 0 0.6

E13 4 3 3

E18 2 1 2

Subtotal 6 4 5.6

ND

N/D 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0

Grand 
Total

24 31 37.8

Rape & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

25 19 22.2

7 10 10

2 0 1.4

34 29 33.6

27 26 33.4

23 14 25.4

50 40 58.8

10 13 16.6

18 11 23

28 24 39.6

24 31 25.4

11 10 15.2

35 41 40.6

4 4 6

7 6 8.8

7 3 8.6

18 13 23.4

7 1 7.4

7 1 7.4

172 148 203.4

Robbery & Attempted

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

145 128 148.2

40 29 39.6

17 10 13.4

202 167 201.2

107 108 110.4

77 83 82

184 191 192.4

62 60 73.4

116 119 113

178 179 186.4

113 100 111.8

39 22 36.8

152 122 148.6

21 22 22.4

44 37 38.2

31 29 27.4

96 88 88

0 8 4.2

0 8 4.2

812 755 820.8

Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

24 21 27.2

46 43 50.2

8 9 14.2

78 73 91.6

172 140 186.2

202 255 176.6

374 395 362.8

38 57 36

145 138 142

183 195 178

61 45 50.4

41 42 35.8

102 87 86.2

51 36 41.8

47 43 41.4

52 49 47.4

150 128 130.6

2 18 6

2 18 6

889 896 855.2

Non-Domestic Aggravated 
Assault

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

248 203 221.4

87 59 71.6

28 23 22.8

363 285 315.8

265 255 299.8

194 248 213.8

459 503 513.6

150 120 166

212 174 208.8

362 294 374.8

200 192 209

81 76 84.8

281 268 293.8

54 26 42.8

68 70 75.8

71 79 70.6

193 175 189.2

2 8 10.4

2 8 10.4

1,660 1,533 1,697.6

Citywide Part One Violent Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 12/21/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 12/21/2025

This data should be considered preliminary and may change once UCR coding is complete.
** 2025 Homicide totals include 3 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2025 but occurred in prior years.
2024 Homicide totals include 1 incidents that were ruled a Homicide in 2024 but occurred in prior years.



Part One Crime Reported

Residential Burglary

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

49 44 46.2

36 24 42.6

17 9 22.4

102 77 111.2

127 70 123.6

81 64 97.6

208 134 221.2

52 50 67.8

83 74 109.4

135 124 177.2

80 54 96

119 106 141.8

199 160 237.8

36 31 48.4

36 41 44

28 28 36.8

100 100 129.2

0 5 2.6

0 5 2.6

744 600 879.2

Larceny From MV

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

208 178 234.4

61 56 128.4

49 49 80.6

318 283 443.4

315 327 364.2

207 179 214.4

522 506 578.6

218 209 295.8

351 224 365.6

569 433 661.4

463 411 426.4

175 89 183

638 500 609.4

94 85 122.4

168 108 149

89 95 104.8

351 288 376.2

4 8 7.6

4 8 7.6

2,402 2,018 2,676.6

Other Larceny

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

1,364 1,355 1203.6

306 293 250.6

123 101 111.4

1,793 1,749 1565.6

780 944 644.2

443 520 380.4

1,223 1,464 1024.6

871 816 643.8

986 981 681

1,857 1,797 1324.8

2,085 2,264 1799

500 494 518.6

2,585 2,758 2317.6

291 214 255.8

458 443 355.4

280 252 266.2

1,029 909 877.4

2 44 13.8

2 44 13.8

8,489 8,721 7,123.8

Auto Theft

2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

70 79 93.8

64 44 67.2

21 15 17.2

155 138 178.2

195 180 200.2

125 151 117.2

320 331 317.4

86 89 107.2

170 161 185.8

256 250 293

137 159 155.4

81 82 102.2

218 241 257.6

62 63 55.8

62 59 58

47 81 61

171 203 174.8

4 17 7

4 17 7

1,124 1,180 1,228.0

Totals % 
Change

2024 2025

2,211 2,149 -3%

658 564 -14%

271 224 -17%

3,140 2,937 -6%

2,017 2,079 3%

1,369 1,538 12%

3,386 3,617 7%

1,569 1,465 -7%

2,137 1,933 -10%

3,706 3,398 -8%

3,214 3,309 3%

1,070 956 -11%

4,284 4,265 0%

626 494 -21%

902 824 -9%

613 623 2%

2,141 1,941 -9%

21 110 0%

21 110 0%

16,678 16,268 -2%

5 Year 
Avg

 TOTAL

2080

685

291

3056

2007

1333

3340

1457

1873

3330

2947

1142

4089

609

789

635

2033

63

63

15911

Citywide Part One Property Crime by Offense and Area/District
1/1/2024 - 12/21/2024 vs. 1/1/2025 - 12/21/2025

Commercial Burglary

Area District 2024 2025 5YR 
AVG

A

A01 77 121 82

A07 11 5 22.2

A15 6 6 5.6

Subtotal 94 132 109.8

B

B02 27 21 38

B03 13 16 15

Subtotal 40 37 53

C

C06 82 51 48

C11 49 48 37.4

Subtotal 131 99 85.4

D

D04 47 51 71.6

D14 23 33 22

Subtotal 70 84 93.6

E

E05 13 13 13

E13 8 14 16.4

E18 6 6 10.2

Subtotal 27 33 39.6

ND

N/D 0 1 0.8

Subtotal 0 1 0.8

Grand 
Total

362 386 382.2


